Preparing for USP <800>? Choosing the correct
personal protective equipment (PPE) doesn't have to be
complicated. The appropriate protective gear can help
reduce the risk of exposure to hazardous drugs (HDs) in
the hospital and pharmacy.
Let Cardinal Health help you select the PPE that will help minimize
hazardous drug exposure risk in your healthcare facility.1
In this USP <800> Product Selection Guide, you will find selected Cardinal Health

USP <800>, including being powder-free and meeting ASTM
Standard D6978 testing for chemotherapy drug permeation.
Product Part number Details
Sterile (Pairs)2
Sterile nitrile exam gloves with
11 in. extended cuff
N8830 Small
N8831 Medium
N8832 Large
N8833 X-Large
PROTEXIS™ Neoprene
Essential3
Sterile nitrile coated, neoprene
rubber surgical gloves with low
dermatitis potential
2D73DS55 Size 5.5
2D73DS60 Size 6.0
2D73DS65 Size 6.5
2D73DS70 Size 7.0
2D73DS75 Size 7.5
2D73DS80 Size 8.0
2D73DS85 Size 8.5
2D73DS90 Size 9.0
PROTEXIS™ Neoprene4
Sterile neoprene surgical
gloves with nitrile coating
2D73DP55 Size 5.5
2D73DP60 Size 6.0
2D73DP65 Size 6.5
2D73DP70 Size 7.0
2D73DP75 Size 7.5
2D73DP80 Size 8.0
2D73DP85 Size 8.5
2D73DP90 Size 9.0
PROTEXIS™ PI5
Sterile polyisoprene
surgical gloves
2D72PT55X Size 5.5
2D72PT60X Size 6.0
2D72PT65X Size 6.5
2D72PT70X Size 7.0
2D72PT75X Size 7.5
2D72PT80X Size 8.0
2D72PT85X Size 8.5
2D72PT90X Size 9.0
ESTEEM™
Comfort
2 Caution: Testing on Sterile (Pairs) showed breakthrough time between 30-60 minutes with Carmustine (3.3 mg/mL) and ThioTEPA (10 mg/mL).
3 Caution: Testing showed an average breakthrough time of 60.1 minutes with Carmustine.